### Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus Bergen County, New Jersey Planning Board Agenda July 19, 2021 Special Meeting 10:00AM

#### Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/98212713986?pwd=T2I5MUcxNk5UQXJ0VE9ib0o3T1N Ydz09

### Meeting ID: 982 1271 3986 Passcode: 306320

One tap mobile +13126266799,,98212713986#,,,,\*306320# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,98212713986#,,,,\*306320# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) Meeting ID: 982 1271 3986 Passcode: 306320 Find your local number: <u>https://zoom.us/u/abLryRshg</u>

# Call to Order

# **Open Public Meetings Act Statement**

**Roll Call**: Messrs. Jones, Madden, Ms. Willkomm, Councilman Policastro, Chairman Hanlon, Mayor Randall

### **Proposed Ordinance Reviews:**

Ordinance No. 2021-52 an ordinance amending Article VIII, Chapter 85, Zoning of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus, prohibiting the operation of any class of cannabis businesses within its geographical boundaries.

Ordinance No. 2021-53 an ordinance amending Chapter 85, Zoning of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus, clarifying the requirements for ornamental landscape structures.

Ordinance No. 2021-54 an ordinance amending Article V, Chapter 85, Zoning of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus, clarifying the requirements for certain pool cabana accessory structures. ("inground" has been stricken; HVAC shall not be allowed, added)

### Adjournment